

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1014 OF 2005

MANOHAR LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

None is appeared for the respondents although they  
have been served.

The impugned judgment of the High Court as well as  
the summoning order/warrant has been set aside. The appeal is  
allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1014 OF 2005

MANOHAR LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

None is appeared for the respondents although they  
have been served.

This appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment of the Punjab and Haryana High Court dated 1.11.2004. By that judgment, the High Court has refused to quash the complaint and the summoning order.

We are of the opinion that the dispute in this case is purely of a civil nature. We are informed it has been compounded also. Hence the impugned judgment of the High Court as well as the summoning order/warrant has been set aside. The appeal is allowed.

.....J  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J  
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 30, 2010